Office Ph: No. 0719310414 Email.wa28111988@gmail.com



No.SE/EWC-SUK/EB/ Confice of the Superintending Engineer Education Works Circle, Sukkur Dated, Confice of the Superintending Engineer Education Works Circle, Sukkur Dated, Confice of the Superintending Engineer Education Works Circle, Sukkur Dated, Confice of the Superintending Engineer Education Works Circle, Sukkur Dated, Confice of the Superintending Engineer Education Works Circle, Sukkur Dated, Confice of the Superintending Engineer Education Works Circle, Sukkur Dated, Confice of the Superintending Engineer Education Works Circle, Sukkur Dated, Confice of the Superintending Engineer Education Works Circle, Sukkur Dated, Confice of the Superintending Engineer Education Works Circle, Sukkur Dated, Confice of the Superintending Engineer Education Works Circle, Sukkur Dated, Confice of the Superintending Engineer Education Works Circle, Sukkur Dated, Confice of the Sukkur Dated, Confice of the Education Works Circle, Confice of the Education Works Circle of the Education Wor

To,

The Assistant Director (Legal-II),

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority

Karachi

Subject: -

COMPLAINT AGINST NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR REPAIR & MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME 2019-20 ISSUED BY EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION SUKKUR VIDE NO. EE/EWD/TC/ 79 DATED: 13.08.2020

Reference: -

Your office letter No. AD(L-ii)/SPPRA/CMS-1665/2020-21/0819

dated 15th September, 2020.

With reference to your office letter Nos. referred above on the subjected matter, it is to inform that the NIT in question was un-responded, Executive Engineer, Education Works Division Sukkur vide corrigendum No. No.EE/EWD/DB/ 147 dated 04-09-2020 re-fixed as 2nd attempt, already mentioned in NIT on dated 22-09-2020.

This is for the interest of Government work.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS CIRCLE SUKKUR

R81 NO. 1441 Dated 22-49-30.

OFFICE OF THE



EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION SUKKUR No. EE/EWD/BB/

Sukkur, Dated: ~ 4 - ~ 9 -2020

CORRIGENDUM

READ:

THIS OFFICE NIT NO. EE/EWD/

DATED:13.08.2020

continuation office NIT of this No. EE/EWD/TC 79 Dated: 13.08.2020 the dates of submiss on and opening are refixed on 2ND attempt instead of 04.09.2020, due to un-responded tenders.

All terms and conditions will remain un-changed.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION SUKKUR

1. CFWCs to:

- a. The Deputy Commissioner, Sukkur for favour of his kind information.
- The Chief Engineer, Education Works, Sukkur.
- c. The Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circle, Sukkur for favour of information and approval please.
- The Director (Information), Advertisement Government of Sindh, Karachi alongwith 03 extra copies for publication in the leading newspapers.
- The Director (C.B) SPPRA, Planning and Development Department, GoS Karachi for posting NIT on website.
- The Secretary (Focal Person), Information Technology Department, Govt. of Sindh, New Sindh Secretariat, 1st Floor, Karachi for floating tenders on website.
- The Executive Engineer, Roads Division / Buildings Division, Sukkur.
- h. The Assistant Engineer, Education Works Sub-Division, Sukkur /Rohri/Saleh Pat/Pano Akil/Electric Norks, Sukkur Region for vide publicity.
- The Member of Procurement Committee for information.
- Copy to Divisional Accounts Officer/Draftsman/Establishment Branch/Notice Board (local).

EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION SUKKUR